

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP (C) No. 1791/2023
CM No. 4173/2023

Zahida Safdar

...Petitioner (s)

Through: Ms. Ishrat , Advocate.

Vs

U. T. of J&K & Ors.

... Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM: HON'BLE MR JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

ORDER
19.07.2023

Issue notice the respondents, returnable within a period of four weeks.

List on 11th September, 2023 for filing objections.

CM No. 4173/2023

The selection, if any, made in favour of respondent No. 10 pursuant to Government Order No. 103 JK(SWD) of 2023 dated 28.04.2023, shall remain subject to outcome of the main writ petition.

(PUNEET GUPTA)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

19.07.2023.

Ab. Rashid