

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH AT
SRINAGAR

WP(C) 1791/2023

ZAHIDA SAFDAR

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Ishart Bashir, Advocate, vice,
Mr. M.Y Lone, Advocate.

Vs

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: None.

CORAM:

SHRI FAROOQ AHMAD BHAT, REGISTRAR JUDICIAL

ORDER

11.09.2023

Registered notices in terms of the Hon'ble court order dated 19.07.2023 have been issued to the respondents. Tracking reports received from the official website also confirm the delivery of the said notices.

Further objections have also been filed by Mr. Zain Alil, Advocate on behalf of respondent No. 10.

Concerned to reflect the name of the said counsel in the cause list.

As such list before the Hon'ble court on 01.11.2023

Registrar Judicial

SRINAGAR

11.09.2023

Sakib