

S. No. 16
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 1791/2023 CM(4173/2023)

ZAHIDA SAFDAR

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: None.

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF J & K & ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Furqan Sofi, GA.

CORAM:HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER

20.12.2024

Objections are stated to have been filed on behalf of all the respondents.

List on **19.03.2025**, for consideration, awaiting learned counsel for the petitioner.

(MA CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
20.12.2024
Hilal Ahmad