

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 1791/2023 CM(4173/2023)

Zahida Safdar

...Appellant(s)\Petitioner(s)

Through: -
None.

V/s

Union Territory of J&K and Ors.

... Respondent(s)

Through: -
None.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

(ORDER)
10.07.2026

There is no representation on behalf of both the parties.

Adjourned. Await appearance.

List on 31st of August, 2026.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
July 10th 2026
Shoaib Javid