

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
WP(C) 1791/2023 CM(4173/2023)

ZAHIDA SAFDAR...Appellant(s)/Petitioners(s)

Through: None

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND
ORS (SOCIAL WELFARE) ...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE.

ORDER
31.08.2026.

Petitioner is continuously absent on third consecutive date of hearing which indicates that she has lost interest in further prosecution of the matter.

Hence, the present petition is dismissed for non-prosecution along with connected CMs.

Interim direction, if any, shall stand vacated.

(RAJESH SEKHRI)
JUDGE

Srinagar:
31.08.2026.
Misba